

No. 20-1273

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

FRANEK OLSTOWSKI,
Petitioner,
v.

PETROLEUM ANALYZER COMPANY, L.P.,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fifth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF

DYLAN B. RUSSELL
Counsel of Record
JOSEPH O. SLOVACEK
HOOVER SLOVACEK LLP
5051 Westheimer Rd.,
Suite 1200
Houston, Texas 77056
(713) 977-8686
russell@hoverslovacek.com
Counsel for Petitioner

April 26, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
REPLY BRIEF.....	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. The Split in the Circuits Over How to Apply Section 1738 to State-Court Confirmed Arbitration Awards Is Not Caused by Different State Laws But Whether a “Full and Fair Opportunity to Litigate” Means Full Merits Review or Only “Minimum Procedural Requirements of the Fourteenth Amendment’s Due Process Clause.”	1
II. The Fifth Circuit’s Erroneous Conclusion Was Caused by that Court’s Failure to Give Full Faith and Credit to the State-Courts’ Legal Definition of Olstowski’s Trade Secret.	7
III. There Are No Barriers to Review.....	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
CASES:	
<i>Allen v. McCurry</i> , 449 U.S. 90 (1980)	6, 10
<i>Am. Airlines, Inc. v. DOT</i> , 202 F.3d 788 (5th Cir. 2000)	10
<i>Bottini v. Sadore Management Corp.</i> , 764 F.2d 116 (2d Cir. 1985)	4
<i>Caldeira v. County of Kauai</i> , 866 F.2d 1175 (9th Cir. 1989)	1, 3-5
<i>Duncan v. Walker</i> , 533 U.S. 167 (2001)	2
<i>Guerrero-Lasprilla v. Barr</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1062 (2020)	7
<i>Kremer v. Chem. Constr. Corp.</i> , 456 U.S. 461 (1982)	2, 4, 6, 11
<i>Matsushita Elec. Indus. Co. v. Epstein</i> , 516 U.S. 367 (1996)	8
<i>New Nat'l Gypsum Co. v. Nat'l Gypsum Co. Settlement Trust</i> , 219 F.3d 478 (5th Cir. 2000)	7
<i>Ryan v. City of Shawnee</i> , 13 F.3d 345 (10th Cir. 1993)	5
<i>Thompson v. Dallas City Attorney's Office</i> , 913 F.3d 464 (5th Cir. 2019)	10
<i>Underside v. Lathrop</i> , 645 P.2d 514 (Okla. 1982)	5
<i>Weaver v. Tex. Capital Bank N.A.</i> , 660 F.3d 900 (5th Cir. 2001)	10
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992)	9, 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	<u>Page</u>
STATUTES:	
28 U.S.C. § 1738	<i>passim</i>
Article IV, § 1, U.S. Const.	2
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
2 A NEW AND COMPLETE LAW DICTIONARY.....	6
A DICTIONARY OF THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE (6th ed. 1785)	6
